
51.5./906/GH YAT/2023/

1 .

2. MfaGI qot sifta fafa

(B)

(4)

()

3,03,400/- 3100.00

PrfdeT

750/

raI, fio 22.05.2023

12.06.2023 HrJOTi 3:00 qu h
12.06.2023 HINbli 4:30 qu o

Form-A

hrufafadebqr

02 HT8

3iftrH faf

12.06.2023



8

1

yfafafg



OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

SN

Subject :- Repairing & Maintanence of Existing G.I. Pipe line & Replacement of 02 Hp
Submersible Moter Pump set at ward No. 15 Appu Garden

1 ISI Mark 32 mm. dia G.I. riser pipe in 3 meter

|length socketed on one end as per I.S. 1239 ( Part- I)

1990 up-to-date amendment and socket as per I.S.

2062/1990 up-to-date amendment.
2 Providing laying and jointing of following

galvanized Iron (MS) Pipes with specials (such as

|bends, elbows, tees etc) class light, medium &
heavy including testing of joints, cost of pipes,
|specials and jointing materials all complete. Pipes
and sockets
conforming to IS:1239/2011 Part- Il.

15mm dia
25mm dia
|32mm dia

15mm dia

3 Providing and fixing G. I. Union in G.I. Pipe line i/cl

cutting threading testing etc. complete (New work)
confirming to IS 1879

|25mm dia
|32mm dia

15mm dia

Providing and fixing G. I. socket in G.I. Pipe line i/
cutting threading testing etc. complete confirming to

IS 1879

2Smm dia
|32mm dia

ITEM

ESTIMATE

15 mm dia

5 Providing and fixing following gate (full way)
valves tested to 300lbs/Sq inch or 21.00 kg/sq.cm.

confirming to IS 778/1984 (Reaffirmed 2005) Class

25 mm dia

32 mm dia

PART-B

D/ramesh/15 Appu Garden

1 Supplying, Installation, testing and commissioning|
lof submersible pump set for water supply system
with submersible motor directly coupled to multi

stage submersible pump of specified descharge
capacity, head, delivery size in existing bore well
including 2 sets of suitable size holding clamps
made out of 50 mm x 6 mm MS flat, connection
with suitable submersible cable of standard length
|etc. as required.

UNIT

Meter

R Mtr
R Mtr

RMtr

Each

Each

Each

Each
Each
Each

Each
Each
Each

QTY RATE

57

100

210

150

30
30

15

30
30

20

10

200.00

4

108.00

207.00
254.00

109.00

242.00
318.00

22.00
46.00
68.00

423.00
900.00

AMOUNT

PHE 01-06-2020]

11400.00

10800.00

43470.00
38100.00

3270.00

7260.00
4770.00

660.00
1380.00

1360.00

6345.00
9000.00

1309.00 5236.00
TOTAL RS. 143051.00

PWD Electrical& Mechanical



|2.0 HP, single phase
2 Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 1

3 HP 1 plhase submersible motor starter cum control
wall/ floor mounted type made out of not less than

1.6 mm thick MS sheet and comprising of following
panel mounting switchgears there in including
connection inter-connection etc.

specification. a) Phase indicating lampswith fuses

and toggle switches 1 set
b) 1/2/3 HP 1phase DOL starter with over load and)

no volt relay 1

c)25 A "C" curve DPMCB INo

|d) Voltmeter 0-250Vlset

e) Ammeter 0-10 A 1set

3 Supplying & fixing MS clamp 50 cm long made of]

|50 mm x S mm thick MS Flate for holding the pipes
|& submersible pump set. as required.

4 Supplying and fixing of following sizes GM non

return valve ISI mark in the suction/ delivery line

etc. as per specification.
32 mm dia.

5 Supplying laying and fixing followwing seze

submersible cable along with GIPVC/HDEC pipe
line or laid in ground etc. as required.
3x6.0 sqmm

6 Supplying and laying following sizes one
number FRLS PVC insulated/ XLPE, PVC

sheathed, unarmoured, aluminium conductor
power cable of 1.1 KV grade on surface/|
existing cable tray with 1 mm thick GI saddle as
per specification, IS: 1554 (1988, Part 1) / IS:

7098 (1988, Part 1).

|2 x 6 sqg. mm
7 Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels)

|polyethylene water storage tank ISI: 12701marked

with cover and suitable locking arrangement and
making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and
loverflow pipes but without fittings and the base

|support for tank

PART-C
1 Supply and Fixing of UPVC Reducer (Medium

grade) (Kissan/Finolex)

(c) Size 25X15 mm Dia
(e) Size 25x20mm dia

(e) Size 22x32mm dia
2 |Supply and Fixing of UPVC pipe (Mediunm grade)

Kissan/Finolex) (

per

l(a) Size 15 mm Dia

I(b) Size 20mm dia

(c) Size 25 mm Dia
3 Supply and Fixing ofUPVC Elbow (Medium

grade) (Kissan/Finolex)

(a) Size 15 mm Dia

D/ramesh/15 Appu Garden

Each

Each

Each

Each

Metre

Metre

liter

Each
Each
Each

RM

RM

RM

Each

150

130

2000

3

2

80elsle
50

30

19805,5,00

4030.00

291.00

623.00

135.00

90.00

7.30

TOTAL RS.

19805,00

4030,09

291.00

623.00

20250.00

I1700,00

14600.00

71299.00
Item Rate



(b) Size 20 mm dia
(c) Size 25 mm Dia
(c) Size 32 mm Dia

4 Supply and Fixing ofBrass FitingElbow for UPVCPipe (Medium grade) (Kissan/Finolex)
(a) Size 15 mm Dia
(b) Size 20 mm Dia
(c) Size 25 mm Dia

5 Supply and Fixing ofBrass Fiting Coupler forUPVC Pipe (Medium grade)(Kissan/Finolex)
(a) Size 15 mm Dia
(b) Size 20 mm dia
(c) Size 25 mm Dia

6 Supply and Fixing ofBrass Fiting MTA for UPVCPipe (Medium grade) (KissanFinolex)
(a) Size 15 mm Dia
(b) Size 20 mm dia
(c) Size 25 mm Dia

7 Supply and Fixing ofBrass Fiting FTA for UPVC|Pipe (Medium grade) (Kissan/Finolex)
(a) Size 15 mm Dia

(b) Size 20 mm dia
(c) Size 25 mm Dia

8 Providing and fixing 1S mm nominal bore Brassbib/stop cock ofapproved quality:
Bib cock (250 grams)

9 Providing and fixing ofPVC Hoise pipe As per ISImark
(a) Size 40mm Dia

10 Providing and fixing of PVCGarden pipe As per ISI
mark
(a) Size 25 mm Dia

11 Supply and Fixing of Green net as per ISIMark

SubEngineer
Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G.)

D/ramesh/15 Appu Garden

Each
Each
Each

Each

Each
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each
Each

Each

Each

Each
Each

Each

Mtr

Mtr

Mtr

Assft.Engineer
Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G.)

25

20

20

25

20

20

20

20

25

20

25

15

20

22

20

25

90

45

100

T
Total (A

Exective Engineer
Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G.)


